
Contact Information for York Disability Programs

Aurora
Julie Stephenson

Community Programmer
365-500-3163

jstephenson@aurora.ca

East Gwillimbury
Alex Wright

Inclusion Services
905-478-4282 ext. 1402

awright@eastgwillimbury.ca
Covering for mat leave until 

September 2023

King City
Dori Wilner

Recreation Coordinator
905-833-5321 ext. 6563

dwilner@king.ca
Contract position ends 

December 2022

Georgina
Jessica McLean

Inclusion for Camp
905-476-4301 ext. 2238

jmclean@georgina.ca

Markham
Bindi Patel

Recreation Coordinator  -
Programs and Outreach
905-477-7000 ext. 3638

bpatel@markham.ca

Newmarket
Pat McIntosh

Recreation Programmer
905-953-5300 ext. 2821

Cell: 905-955-2993
pmcintosh@newmarket.ca

Stouffville
Jordan Cahill

Community Programs 
Programmer

905-642-7529 ext. 5268
After Hours: 905-642-7529
Jordan.cahill@townofws.ca

Richmond Hill
Kaitlyn Endicott

Recreation and Inclusion 
Services Assistant

905-884-0855 ext. 2047
kaitlyn.endicott@richmondhill.ca

Vaughan
Mihaela Neagoe

Inclusion and Community 
Services Specialist

905-832-2377 ext. 7405
mihaela.neagoe@vaughan.ca

https://www.aurora.ca/en/recreation-arts-and-culture/recreation-and-fitness.aspx
mailto:jstephenson@aurora.ca
https://www.eastgwillimbury.ca/en/living-in-eg/health-and-active-living-guide.aspx
mailto:awright@eastgwillimbury.ca
https://www.king.ca/recreationprograms
mailto:dwilner@king.ca
https://www.georgina.ca/getting-active/recreation/accessibility-inclusion
mailto:jmclean@georgina.ca
https://www.markham.ca/wps/portal/home/recreation/programs
mailto:bpatel@markham.ca
https://www.newmarket.ca/recreation
mailto:pmcintosh@newmarket.ca
https://www.townofws.ca/en/recreation/recreation-2.aspx
mailto:Ashley.Arruda@townofws.ca
https://www.richmondhill.ca/en/things-to-do/Inclusion-Services.aspx#:%7E:text=Call%20905%2D868%2D8900%20to,out%20if%20you%20are%20eligible.
mailto:kaitlyn.endicott@richmondhill.ca
https://www.vaughan.ca/services/recreation/Pages/default.aspx
mailto:mihaela.neagoe@vaughan.ca


Contact Information for York Aquatics Programs

Aurora
Terry Edwards

Aquatics Coordinator
905-727-3123 ext. 3126

tedwards@aurora.ca

East Gwillimbury
Alex Wright

Inclusion Services
905-478-4282 ext. 1402

awright@eastgwillimbury.ca
Covering for mat leave until 

September 2023

King City
Dori Wilner

Recreation Coordinator
905-833-5321 ext. 6563

dwilner@king.ca
Contract position ends 

December 2022

Georgina
Dylan D’Ulisse

Aquatic Programmer
905-722-1429 ext.5040
ddulisse@georgina.ca

Markham
Bindi Patel

Recreation Coordinator  -
Programs and Outreach
905-477-7000 ext. 3638

bpatel@markham.ca

Newmarket
Julie Chambers

Recreation Programmer
905-953-5300 ext. 2711

jchambers@newmarket.ca

Stouffville
Eddie Tang

Aquatics Programmer
905-642-7529 ext. 5320

eddie.tang@townofws.ca

Richmond Hill
Kaitlyn Endicott

Recreation and Inclusion 
Services Assistant

905-884-0855 ext. 2047
kaitlyn.endicott@richmondhill.ca

Vaughan
Mihaela Neagoe

Inclusion and Community 
Services Specialist

905-832-2377 ext. 7405
mihaela.neagoe@vaughan.ca

https://www.aurora.ca/en/recreation-arts-and-culture/aquatics.aspx
mailto:tedwards@aurora.ca
https://www.eastgwillimbury.ca/en/living-in-eg/Aquatic_and_Swimming_Program_Information.aspx
mailto:awright@eastgwillimbury.ca
https://www.king.ca/aquatics
mailto:dwilner@king.ca
https://www.georgina.ca/getting-active/recreation/swimming
mailto:jmclean@georgina.ca
https://www.markham.ca/wps/portal/home/recreation/programs/Swimming-lessons-lane-swims-pool-rentals/
mailto:bpatel@markham.ca
https://www.newmarket.ca/swimming
mailto:jchambers@newmarket.ca
https://www.townofws.ca/en/recreation/lessons-programs-watersmart-tips.aspx?_mid_=29595
mailto:eddie.tang@townofws.ca
https://www.richmondhill.ca/en/things-to-do/Swimming.aspx
mailto:kaitlyn.endicott@richmondhill.ca
https://www.vaughan.ca/services/recreation/swimming/Pages/default.aspx
mailto:mihaela.neagoe@vaughan.ca
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